



TABULATION OF BIDS

SID 362 - OAK LEAF

EXTERIOR WATER MAIN - PHASE I

NOVEMBER 2, 2023

Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	United Utilities and Excavation, LLC		Cedar Construction Co		Neuvirth Construction, Inc		Valley Corporation	
			Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1 CONSTRUCT 12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, PC 350	3,570	LF	\$96.00	\$342,720.00	\$104.00	\$371,280.00	\$92.64	\$330,724.80	\$110.68	\$395,127.60
2 CONSTRUCT BORED 12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, PC 350	350	LF	\$677.00	\$236,950.00	\$220.00	\$77,000.00	\$124.22	\$43,477.00	\$311.18	\$108,913.00
3 CONSTRUCT 16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, PC250	5,212	LF	\$133.00	\$693,196.00	\$147.00	\$766,164.00	\$173.32	\$903,343.84	\$155.41	\$809,996.92
4 CONSTRUCT BORED 16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, PC350	280	LF	\$726.00	\$203,280.00	\$280.00	\$78,400.00	\$224.22	\$62,781.60	\$420.50	\$117,740.00
5 CONSTRUCT BORED PIPE ENCASEMENT	510	LF	\$58.00	\$29,580.00	\$610.00	\$311,100.00	\$818.15	\$417,256.50	\$678.39	\$345,978.90
6 CONSTRUCT TYPE 1 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	12	EA	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$7,280.00	\$87,360.00	\$9,192.92	\$110,315.04	\$9,647.37	\$115,768.44
7 CONSTRUCT TYPE 5 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ BACKING BLOCK	3	EA	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,325.00	\$15,975.00	\$6,369.61	\$19,108.83	\$7,298.47	\$21,895.41
8 CONSTRUCT TYPE 7 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ BACKING BLOCK	3	EA	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$7,075.00	\$21,225.00	\$8,756.90	\$26,270.70	\$6,585.72	\$19,757.16
9 CONSTRUCT TYPE 8 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$10,724.86	\$21,449.72	\$9,731.01	\$19,462.02
10 CONSTRUCT 12" GATE VALVE, M.J., 48" VAULT, CONC COLLAR, & 1" MAR	11	EA	\$8,800.00	\$96,800.00	\$7,568.00	\$83,248.00	\$11,210.26	\$123,312.86	\$14,068.07	\$154,748.77
11 CONSTRUCT 12" GATE VALVE, M.J. W/ CC BOX	5	EA	\$3,826.00	\$19,130.00	\$4,150.00	\$20,750.00	\$5,495.33	\$27,476.65	\$5,204.32	\$26,021.60
12 CONSTRUCT 12" X 12" TEE, M.J. W/ BACKING BLOCK	3	EA	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,549.38	\$4,648.14	\$2,057.25	\$6,171.75
13 CONSTRUCT 12" X 45" BEND, M.J. W/ BACKING BLOCK	8	EA	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$885.00	\$7,080.00	\$996.12	\$7,968.96	\$1,072.36	\$8,578.88
14 DELETED	-	-								
15 CONSTRUCT 16" GATE VALVE, M.J., 48" VAULT, CONC COLLAR	6	EA	\$15,600.00	\$93,600.00	\$13,560.00	\$81,360.00	\$20,791.83	\$124,750.98	\$23,172.96	\$139,037.76
16 CONSTRUCT 16" GATE VALVE, M.J., 60" VAULT, CONC COLLAR, & 2" MAR	5	EA	\$15,600.00	\$78,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$83,500.00	\$22,061.60	\$110,308.00	\$24,625.64	\$123,128.20
17 CONSTRUCT 16" X 12" TEE, M.J. W/ BACKING BLOCK	5	EA	\$1,851.00	\$9,255.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00	\$2,743.11	\$13,715.55	\$3,146.04	\$15,730.20
18 CONSTRUCT 16" X 16" TEE, M.J. W/ BACKING BLOCK	1	EA	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$3,107.93	\$3,107.93	\$4,144.27	\$4,144.27
19 CONSTRUCT 16" X 45" BEND, M.J. W/ BACKING BLOCK	2	EA	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,904.96	\$3,809.92	\$2,376.10	\$4,752.20
20 DELETED	-	-								
21 CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN	1	EA	\$7,994.00	\$7,994.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,978.11	\$7,978.11	\$1,332.11	\$1,332.11
22 CONNECT TO EXISTING 16" WATER MAIN	1	EA	\$8,466.00	\$8,466.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$11,986.77	\$11,986.77	\$5,482.52	\$5,482.52
23 DELETED	-	-								
24 DELETED	-	-								
25 INSTALL SEEDING TYPE "ROW SEED MIX"	6	AC	\$4,356.00	\$26,136.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,656.52	\$9,939.12	\$1,501.93	\$9,011.58
26 INSTALL MULCHING	6	AC	\$2,614.00	\$15,684.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$621.19	\$3,727.14	\$563.22	\$3,379.32
27 CONSTRUCT 12" CHLORINE TUBE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,584.25	\$4,584.25	\$8,012.00	\$8,012.00
28 CONSTRUCT 16" CHLORINE TUBE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,771.99	\$7,771.99	\$11,378.04	\$11,378.04
29 CONSTRUCT SAMPLE TAP	16	EA	\$430.00	\$6,880.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,181.66	\$18,906.56	\$378.34	\$6,053.44
30 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	5	HR	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$337.46	\$1,687.30
31 CONSTRUCT 12" PLUG W/ BACKING BLOCK	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$678.63	\$2,035.89	\$2,059.45	\$6,178.35
32 SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	125	SF	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$41.47	\$5,183.75	\$13.37	\$1,671.25
33 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS		\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,361.38	\$10,361.38	\$6,556.04	\$6,556.04
<b>TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS</b>				<b>\$2,030,766.00</b>		<b>\$2,129,417.00</b>		<b>\$2,436,301.98</b>		<b>\$2,497,695.03</b>

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$ 1,610,884.00  
 BID BOND AMOUNT \$ 80,545.00

Note: United Utilities and Excavation, llc bid disqualified per Instructions to Bidders, Article 12 – Preparation of Bid, Section 12.09